

DURHAM REGIONAL POLICE SERVICE BOARD

S. Collier, Chair * G. Cubitt, Vice-Chair D. Carter, Member * K. Fisher, Member M. Welch, Member * W. Woo, Member

October 2, 2024

Resignation of Board Member Shashi Bhatia

The Durham Regional Police Service Board is announcing that Ms. Shashi Bhatia has resigned from her position as a member of the Board.

The Board would like to thank Ms. Bhatia for her contributions to the Board for nearly three years. In particular, the Board acknowledges her efforts related to community engagement, member health and wellness, and to equity, diversity and inclusion.

The Board has informed the Solicitor General of Ontario of the vacancy created by Ms. Bhatia's resignation and we look forward to welcoming a new member of the Board in the near future.

The Durham Regional Police Service Board is the civilian governing body of the Police Service. Its responsibilities include establishing objectives for policing in consultation with the Chief of the Police, setting policies for adequate and effective policing and the administration of the Police Service, and hiring and monitoring the performance of the Chief of Police. The Board consists of seven members, three appointed by the Province of Ontario and four chosen by Regional Council.